



S.P.APPARELS LTD.

Regd. Office : 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tamil Nadu, India.
Phone : +91-4296-714000 E-mail : spindia@s-p-apparels.com
Web : www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295



15th November 2025

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540048

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza',
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: SPAL

Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Result

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find herewith the newspaper publication of the unaudited financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on 15th November 2025
2. Dinamani on 15th November 2025

This will also be made available on Company's website at www.spapparels.com

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For S.P.Apparels Limited

K.Vinodhini

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



S.P.APPARELS LIMITED
CIN: L18101TZZ2005PLC012295
Regd. Office: 39-A, EXTENSION STREET, KAIKATTIPUDUR, AVINASHI, TIRUPUR- 641654
Tel: +91-4296-714000, Fax: +91-4296-714280, 714281 Email ID: csoffice@spapparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of S.P.Apparels Limited at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, based on the recommendation from Audit Committee has approved the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

The aforesaid results are also being disseminated on Company's website at <https://www.s-p-apparels.com/wp/financial-information/> and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response code.

Place: Avinashi
Date: November 14, 2025



Scan the QR Code to view the financial results on the website of the company

For S.P.Apparels Limited
P. Sundararajan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00003380

MOLDTEK
Registered Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.
CIN: L25200TG1985PLC005631, Ph No: 40300300, Fax No: 40300328, Email: ir@moldtekindia.com Website: www.moldtekgroup.com

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
₹ in Lakhs (Except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	3877.94	3097.24	4000.80	6975.18	7615.20	13297.57	4176.25	3526.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	425.27	71.69	1075.18	496.96	1742.07	1603.92	433.59	81.27
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	425.27	71.69	1075.18	496.96	1742.07	1603.92	433.59	81.27
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	315.20	58.89	793.94	374.09	1303.52	1189.17	323.52	68.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	378.78	644.46	698.55	1023.24	1225.11	531.36	395.72	706.49
Equity Share Capital	576.10	576.10	571.29	576.10	571.29	576.10	576.10	571.29
Earnings Per Share of ₹. 2/- each)								
a) Basic	1.10	0.20	2.78	1.30	4.56	4.16	1.12	0.24
B) Diluted	1.10	0.20	2.75	1.30	4.52	4.12	1.12	0.24

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 filled with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 are available for investors at www.moldtekgroup.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.11.2025



For Mold-Tek Technologies Limited
Sd/- J. Lakshmana Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00649702

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED
CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621
Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P);
Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
₹ (in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	6,142.10	6,929.59	7,731.37	13,071.69	6,262.26	6,833.64	7,904.76	13,095.90
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	512.24	649.27	548.80	1,161.51	468.18	623.58	479.05	1,091.76
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	145.20	335.67	237.91	480.87	99.87	308.46	163.29	408.33
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	145.20	335.67	237.91	480.87	99.87	308.46	163.29	408.33
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	113.08	243.97	167.05	357.05	67.75	216.76	92.43	284.51
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	121.80	266.59	193.79	388.39	75.03	237.87	118.93	318.80
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (Not Annualized *)								
	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.10	0.23	0.15	0.33	0.06	0.20	0.09	0.26
	After Extraordinary Items ((in Rs.)	0.10	0.23	0.15	0.33	0.06	0.20	0.09	0.26

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements".

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.11.2025



For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Mohd. Imran
Director(Finance) & CFO
DIN 00037627

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L65923UP2012PLC051433
Regd. Office: 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulothi, Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P.)
Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
Website: www.jpifcl.com; E-mail: cs_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com; Phone No. 011-40322100

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025
Rs in lakhs except EPS

Consolidated					Particulars	Standalone				
Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1,912.00	835.00	790.39	2,747.00	1,606.43	Total Income from Operations	1,912.00	835.00	791.01	2,747.00	1,606.00
1,865.00	790.00	742.83	2,655.00	1,513.79	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,865.00	790.00	744.01	2,655.00	1,514.00
6,135.00	6,393.00	14,052.13	12,528.00	19,723.08	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and after share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	1,865.00	790.00	744.01	2,655.00	1,514.00
5,754.00	6,276.00	13,980.13	12,030.00	19,575.27	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	1,484.00	673.00	672.01	2,157.00	1,367.00
6,045.00	7,407.00	14,977.13	13,452.00	20,728.27	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) an Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	1,484.00	673.00	672.01	2,157.00	1,367.00
1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19
				1,51,398.00	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					70,040.00
54.74	59.70	133.00	114.44	186.22	Basic Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	14.12	6.40	6.38	20.52	12.99
54.74	59.70	133.00	114.44	186.22	Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	14.12	6.40	6.38	20.52	12.99

Notes

1 Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

2 These Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3 The company is mainly engaged in Investment Activity and has only one operating segment of business and do not qualify for segment reporting under IND AS 108.

4 Deferred Tax for the year ended 31.03.2025 includes the impact of change in income tax laws and applicable tax rates on capital gains.

5 Previous quarter/period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever required to make them comparable.

6 The results of the company are available for investors at website of the company www.jpifcl.com and at the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

7 The board of directors of Jindal India Powertech Limited (JIPTL) (associate company), in terms of the provisions of sections 230 to 232 and the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules made thereunder, in its meeting held on 10th January 2025 had considered and approved a scheme of arrangement ("Scheme") involving demerger of power business division (as defined in the Scheme) of the Company with and into its subsidiary company namely Jindal India Power Limited (Resulting Company). A copy of the said Scheme was also filed before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench-V at New Delhi ("Tribunal") for its approval. The Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing the matter has announced the final order on 10th November 2025. The certified copy of the order of Tribunal is yet to be received. Hence the impact of the scheme shall be taken in the books after receipt of the certified copy of the order and completion of required compliances thereto.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.11.2025



By order of the Board
For Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
Ghanshyam Dass Singal
Managing Director
DIN: 00780819

KINARA CAPITAL
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VISAGE HOLDINGS AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED)
Registered Office: #50, 2nd Floor, 100 Feet Road, HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, Bangalore-560 038. CIN-U74899KA1996PTC068587, RBI Registration: B-02.00255
www.kinaracapital.com | Email: CS@kinaracapital.com | Phone: +91 (80) 43241000

Financial results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2025
[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

(All amounts in ₹lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9,814.49	16,984.60	68,822.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27,970.45)	(4,072.53)	(37,119.77)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(28,021.02)	(4,072.53)	(37,119.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(28,021.02)	(3,047.02)	(35,123.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(28,426.89)	(3,225.35)	(36,119.81)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,279.59	1,279.59	1,279.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,130.57)	68,452.49	36,113.85
8	Securities Premium Account	59,859.13	59,881.26	59,877.51
9	Net Worth	149.02	69,732.08	37,393.44
10	Net Worth (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	5,291.00	69,732.08	42,535.42
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,41,164.05	2,34,536.14	2,14,028.16
12	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	1,36,022.07	2,34,536.14	2,08,886.18
13	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
14	Debt Equity Ratio [Debt Securities (+) Borrowings (other than debt securities) (+) Subordinated Liabilities / Total Equity]	947.28	3.36	5.72
15	Debt Equity Ratio [Debt Securities (+) Borrowings (other than debt securities) (+) Subordinated Liabilities / Total Equity] (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	25.71	3.36	4.91
16	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic: (₹)	(218.98)	(23.81)	(274.49)
	2. Diluted: (₹)	(218.98)	(23.81)	(274.49)
17	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
18	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
19	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
20	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional items comprise income arising from extinguishment of liabilities by certain domestic lenders and the one-time loss on sale of a portfolio to certain domestic lenders in lieu of settlement of borrowings. Both transactions were undertaken pursuant to lender-led resolution frameworks. These items have been netted off and presented on a net basis.

Notes:

a) The above unaudited financial results of Kinara Capital Private Limited (the 'Company') have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and accordingly, these unaudited financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, circulars, guidelines, directions issued by Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") from time to time and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations").

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and our company (www.kinaracapital.com).

c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

d) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies is available in the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and our company (www.kinaracapital.com).

e) During the year ended 31 March 2025, the Company has allotted 7,00,562 Series-1 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) of face value of 20 each at a premium of 713.98 per share aggregating to 5,141.98 lacs. As per Ind AS 32 'Financial Instruments Presentation' and terms of conditions of such preference shares, they are required to be classified as a financial liability and presented it in accordance with Schedule III division III of the Companies Act, 2013.

f) Earnings per share for the year ended 31 March 2025 is annualized and Earnings per share for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and 30 September 2025 are not annualized.

For Kinara Capital Private Limited
Sd/-
Hardika Shah
DIN: 03562871
(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 14, 2025



Marico Limited

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
Rs (in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	3,482	3,259	2,664	6,741	5,307	10,831
Profit before tax	550	656	552	1,206	1,157	2,116
Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	420	504	423	924	887	1,629
Total Comprehensive attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	443	490	440	933	850	1,560
Equity Share Capital	130	129	129	130	129	129
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)						
Basic (in Rs.)	3.24	3.90	3.26	7.14	6.86	12.59
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.24	3.89	3.26	7.13	6.85	12.56

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.

b) The Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on November 14, 2025. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.

c) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

Rs (in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,426	2,281	1,860	4,707	3,746	7,581
Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	491	888	612	1,379	1,025	1,894
Net Profit after tax	399	777	529	1,176	840	1,541

For further details, kindly visit:
<http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation>;
BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com/> and
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited-<https://www.nseindia.com/>

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2025

For Marico Limited
Saugata Gupta
Managing Director and CEO

Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159;
E-mail: investor@marico.com; Website: www.marico.com CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;



Scan the QR code to view detailed financial statements



THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE



